## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

M.: 9486102121 E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary

T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: fsaibsnleachg@gmail.com

Dated 03.07.2018

No.:AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2018

To,

Shri Anupam Shrivastava, CMD, BSNL, New Delhi – 110001

Subject: Resolutions passed in the Central Office Bearers, Advisors, Consultants and Circle Secretaries meeting of AIBSNLEA held on 28<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup> June 2018 at New Delhi – regarding

Respected Sir,

A meeting of the Central Office Bearers, Advisors, Consultants and Circle Secretaries of AIBSNLEA was held on 28<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup> June 2018 at New Delhi. The meeting after detailed discussions has passed following resolutions unanimously:

 CPCs for the promotions of all eligible executives of various disciplines should be conducted before notification of the CPSU Cadre Hierarchy to avoid the losses to majority of the executives.

2. That the retired CHQ Office Bearers in the present body will continue till next AIC as per the constitution of AIBSNLEA. The venue and time for the next AIC will be decided in the CWC meeting being held on 18<sup>th</sup> and 19<sup>th</sup> August 2018 at Dehradun.

3. Early implementation of 3<sup>rd</sup> PRC report with 15% fitment benefits in BSNL and revision of pension for BSNL pensioners.

4. Payment of pension contribution on actual basis instead of maximum of the pay scale.

5. For the viability of BSNL, AIBSNLEA demand immediate allotment of 4G spectrum to BSNL on pan-India basis.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely

(S. Sivakumar)

President

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi 110001
- 2. The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 110001